19/147367

300 Rec'd PCT/PF®

0.9 DEC 133	
S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	

	iesl:	TER SHEET	U.S. Department of Comm Patont and Trademark (
1. Name of Conveying Partyli Additional name 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agr Other: Execution Date: Dece	100964969	JLY			
1. Name of Conveying Partyli Additional name 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agr Other: Execution Date: Dece	ies):	d the attached			
☐ Additional name 3. Nature of Conveyance:		 	d the attached original documents or copies thereof.		
□ Additional name 3. Nature of Conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Security Agr □ Other: Execution Date: Dece		2. Name and Address of Receiving Partylies):			
3. Nature of Conveyance: XI Assignment Security Agr Other: Execution Date: Dece	UIf SCHRÖDER		PHARMATRIX AB		
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Security Agr Other: Execution Date: Dece		Internal Address:			
X Assignment ☐ Security Agr ☐ Other: Execution Date: Dece	es of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	Spelmanshöjden 14		
☐ Security Agr ☐ Other: Execution Date: Dece					
	☐ Merger reement ☐ Change of Name	City, State, Zip:	S-174 50 Sundyberg SWEDEN		
4. (A) Patent Application Nur	ember 8, 1998	☐ Additional	name(s) and address(es) attached		
If this document is being filed					
application, the execution da	te of the application is: Dec. 8, 1998 Additional Num	hers Attached			
5. Name and Address of Part Document Should be Mailed:	ty to whom Correspondence Concerning this	Total Number of Ap	oplications and tents Involved: 1		
	ard E. Fichter stration No. 26,382	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00		
	on & Thomas	X) Enclosed			
	Slaters Lane		be charged to deposit account		
Alexandria, VA	aliulia, VA 22314	8. Deposit Account N	fumber: 02-0200 COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT		
	DO NOT USE 1				
9. Statement and Signature:					

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

12/14/1998 WCLAYBRO 00000037 09147367

RICHARD E. FICHTER

Name of Person Signing

02 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 9751 FRAME: 0202

December 9, 1998

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (60). UII SCHRÖDER whose post office address(er) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor. is(are) the owner of corrain now and usoful improvements in IMMUNSTIMULATING LIFID FORMULATION (hereinafter referred to as the Daventton) for which an application for United States Letters Patent Was are executed on even date herewith

CARCILLER OF: 0 0100 00:

Serial No.:

Elenablished by PCT International Patent Application No.: PCT/SE97/01003 filed: 9 June 1997 designating the United States of America

WHEREAS, PHARMATRIX AB whose post office address is Spelmansholden 14, S-174 50 Sundyberg, SWEDEN bereignfer referred to an Assessme, is desirous of nequiring the entire right, with and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is bereby acknowledged, I (wo), Assumore, by these recents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignmen, the entire right, title, and inserest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, presecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said Invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at AssionEE's expense, to identify and communicate to AssignEE at AssignEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are Within AASTONOR'S possession or control, and to provide Author assumment and restimony on babail of assumer that lawfolly may to required of assumer in respect of the prosecution, malotenance and defense of any patent application or parent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assumon's obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assignon's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO. Assembles hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to Assemble, as the Assemble of the coder right, title and interest in and to the same, for Assembles's sole that and behoof: and for the use and behoof of Assicuser's legal representatives and successors, to the full and of the term for which such Less Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignous had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR amborizes any member of the firm of Bacon & Thomas to insert or complete any information in this document needed to affect its recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignar Name UV SCHRÖDER Where Signed	Spelmanshöjden 14 S-174 50 Sundbyberg SWEDEN
1998 - 12 - 08	Signature Avenue Avenue (aptional)
Monezz (apitonal) Print(Type Home	PrintType Name
Signature	Sienature

Continued on Next Page

DEA.TIWARUTU-TAG

PATENT REEL: 9751 FRAME: 0203

RECORDED: 12/09/1998